Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CTP Hydrogen Corporation	10/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acumentrics Corporation
Street Address:	20 Southwest Park
City:	Westwood
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02090

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60616475
Application Number:	60662321
Application Number:	11529747
Application Number:	11729955
Application Number:	11637202
Application Number:	60787555
Application Number:	60899865
Application Number:	11731014
Application Number:	12526008
PCT Number:	US0535714
PCT Number:	US0707541
PCT Number:	US0801543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501003826

Fax Number: (617)451-0313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

REEL: 023455 FRAME: 0631

PATENT

60616475

CH \$480,00

Phone: 617-542-2290

Email: lfralick@wsglip.com

Correspondent Name: Weingarten Schurgin Gagnebin & Lebovici

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACUM-MISC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victor B. Lebovici

Total Attachments: 4

source=ACUM-MISC_CONF_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=ACUM-MISC_CONF_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=ACUM-MISC_CONF_ASSIGN#page3.tif source=ACUM-MISC_CONF_ASSIGN#page4.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CTP Hydrogen Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, having a principal place of business at 131 Flanders Road, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), assigned all of its right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto and in and to the inventions disclosed therein to Acumentrics Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 20 Southwest Park, Westwood, Massachusetts 02090 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) pursuant to a Purchase and Sale Agreement effective October 30, 2008; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby confirm the assignment unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, of all right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries; in and to the United States and foreign patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A hereto and in and to the inventions disclosed therein effective as of October 30, 2008 and, to the extent not previously assigned, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the patents and applications identified in Schedule A and the inventions disclosed in the respective applications effective as of October 30, 2008, including the right to claim priority to the assigned applications under the International Convention; and in and to such patents as may issue on such applications, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, certificates of reexamination and extensions thereof; and all patent applications that claim priority of any of the patent applications identified in Schedule A; together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof; for the full term or terms for which any and all such patents may be granted; as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

AND, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all patents of the United States granted on such United States patent applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Name: Scott Rockey
Printed Name

Presiden T

Date: 10/8/09

Confirmatory Assignment Page 2 of 4

Agreed:	
Acumentrics Corporation	10/8/09
By: Sidestand	Date: 10/8/09
Signature 2	
Name: N. F. BESSETTE	
Printed Name	
Title:	
Witness: Sunf	Date: 10/8/09
Signature	, ,
DOUGLAS S. SCHMIDT	
Printed Name	

SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Country	Inventors		
US Applications				
60/616,475	US	Scott C. Rackey Gonghou Wang Reinder J. Boersma		
60/662,321	US	Scott C. Rackey Gonghou Wang Reinder J. Boersma		
11/529,747	US	Scott C. Rackey Reinder J. Boersma Gonghou Wang		
11/729,955	US	Jack A.Shindle Scott C. Rackey Gonghou Wang Reinder J. Boersma		
11/637,202	US	Reinder J. Boersma Gonghou Wang Scott C. Rackey		
60/787,555	US	Scott C. Rackey Reinder J. Boersma		
60/899,865	US	Reinder J. Boersma Scott C. Rackey Jack A. Shindle		
11/731,014	US	Reinder J. Boersma Scott C. Rackey Jack A. Shindle		

Non-US Applications

PCT/US05/35714	PCT	Scott C. Rackey Gonghou Wang Reinder J. Boersma
PCT/US07/07541	PCT	Reinder J. Boersma Reinder J. Boersma Jack A. Shindle Scott C. Rackey Gonghou Wang
PCT/US08/01543	PCT	Reinder J. Boersma Scott C. Rackey Jack A. Shindle
CA 2,582,865	Canada	Scott C. Rackey Gonghou Wang Reinder J. Boersma
EP 05803284.8	EPO	Scott C. Rackey Gonghou Wang Reinder J. Boersma
KR10-2007-7010189	Korea	Reinder J. Boersma Gonghou Wang Scott C. Rackey
AU2005294472	Australia	Scott C. Rackey Gonghou Wang Reinder J. Boersma
CN200580038212.8	China	Reinder J. Boersma Ghonghou Wang Scott C. Rackey
IN2975/DELNP/2007	India	Reinder J. Boersma Ghonghou Wang Scott C. Rackey
JP 2007-535759	Japan	Scott C. Rackey Gonghou Wang Reinder J. Boersma

379102.1

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/02/2009 REEL: 023455 FRAME: 0636